# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4453420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 030891 Frame 0230. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT NAME AND ADDRESS ARE "PRIVÉE AG KABUSHIKI KAISHA" AND "10-1, ROPPONGI 6-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN".

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EIJI ISHIWATA	09/15/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRIVÉE AG KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	10-1, ROPPONGI 6-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D659745

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YUA-102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. BERDO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Robert H. Berdo, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Initialing\_YUA-102\_CorrectedAssignment-1#page1.tif

source=CoverSheet\_marked\_06-09-2017#page1.tif source=CoverSheet clean 06-09-2017#page1.tif

PATENT 504406723 REEL: 042752 FRAME: 0777

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name on the original assignment and original cover sheet, and to reflect subsequent address change of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 026930 Frame 0676. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eiji ISHIWATA	09/15/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Privee A. G. Kabushiki Kaisha (also known as Privee A. G. Corporation)	
Street Address:	6-10-1, Roppongi, Minato-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	106-6117	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D659745

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024080924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2023718976

Email:

firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name:

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1:

1101 14th Street, NW, Suite 500

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YUA-102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Berdo, Jr.
Signature:	/Robert H. Berdo, Jr./
Date:	07/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=CORRECTIVE\_ASSIGNMENT\_US\_D659745#page1.tif

P \$40.00 D6597.

PATENT REEL: 042752 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS <u>Eiji ISHIWATA</u> , hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain
Improvement relating to Eyewear,
[2] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with or prior to the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; on this instrument; said application being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr. and Allen Wood of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No
WITNESS: ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Ugo T
Name: <u>Seiichi KANA)</u> Name: <u>Eiji ISHIWATA</u>
Address: <u>c/o Kanda Tsushin Kogyo Co., Ltd.</u> Date: <u>September 15, 2011</u>
1-6-1 Roppongi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

**PATENT REEL: 042752 FRAME: 0779** 

RECORDED: 06/09/2017